Spare parts list

1183i - 7

Minerva Boskovice, a.s., Sokolskd 60, CZ - 680 17 Boskovice
Tel.: +420-516-453434, 453433, 494111 . Fax: +420-516-452165 D http://www.minerva-boskovice.com

Edition/Vydédno: 12/2005 Printed in Czech Republic/Tisk : Ceska republika §735 000650

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tab.19, M 249

tab.16, M 552

tab.31,M 179

tab.4, M 507/1183 tab.32, M 255

tab.40, M 520
tab.20, M 521
tab.8, M 500 — tab.1, M 501
tab.37, M 010 \ =
tab.12, M 304 ) ) tab.11, M 514
tab.41, M 341,173, __ tab. 6, M 508/1183
175,311 ' tab.25, M 265
tab.26, M 267
tab.15, M 820

\ tab.31, M 179

tab.39, M 334 tab.32, M 255

" tab.27, M 070

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M 507/1183 | tab.5 M 075

N
oo
~ i

tab.27 M 070

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




tab.28 M 318 |tab.29 M 319

tabh.33 M 300 |tab.35 M 345,357,
358,346,359,360
N N | SN
> ™ |
tab.39 M 334 | tab.40 tab.41 M 341,173,175,311

N

I | [ s | O
° - @

a
3

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machihe & Supply LLC




How to read the spare parts list :

The list is grouped according to construction modules. A module is a group of parts fulfilling in the machine a concrete
function. The abbreviated module designation is given in the left top corner both of the drawing and of the text. The complete
module designation (as given in the delivery note) is related to the abbreviated designation as follows:

Abbreviated Complete
M XXX = 5980 000XXX

Items in the order are presented under complete code (ten-digit number)

This catalogue is common for a number of machine models whose type designation agrees with the first five digits printed
on the catalogue cover. The complete type designation of the machine is then used for identifying the modules (lists
of parts)mounted on the machine in question.

The complete type designation has the following structure:

XXXX - XXX - XXX

Class Subclass Sewing category

The contents is divided into sections corresponding to this structure. A table situated at the head of each section gives
information on which modules are applied to a particular machine model. The machine class and subclass are printed on the
label situated on the machine bed plate and visible with tilted machine head. The sewing category is indicated on the tag
supplied together with the machine.

All items, the complete code (ten-digit number) of which are presented in the tables there is possible to order as spare parts.
The symbol «——=E shows that the part is to be lubricated by grease (used for the machine assembly).
The symbol ——T= shows that the part is glued (used for the machine assembly).

Parts marked in the drawings with the symbol * and with the remark * SPARE PARTS SUPPLIED WITH THE MACHINE

are attached with head of machine.

CONTENTS :
Modules of machine head and of enclosed accessories

Abbreviated Ordering (complete) Denomination Table No.
module No. module No.

Class (modules identical for all subclasses)
M 501 Machine arm 1
M 502 Bed plate 2
M 513 Needle and thread mechanism 3
M 507/1183 Thread tensioner plate 4
M 075 Hook box 5
M 508/1183 Needel feeding 6
M 162 Guide of lower wheel feed 7
M 500 Top roller drive 8
M 523 Hook lubrication 9
M 524 Lower feed wheel 10
M 514 Lubrication 11
M 304 Trimming 12
M 087 Universal part group for flat bed machines 13

Subclass

- Table of subclasses 14

M 820 Sewing hook 15
M 552 5980 000552 Electromagnetically controlled top roller lifting 16
M 084 S980 000084 Thread trimmer 17
M 519 S980 000519 Thread trimmer drive 18
M 249 S980 000249 Electromagnetically controlled backtacking 19
M 521 S980 000521 Push-button panel 20
M 008 S980 000008 Electrical switch board 21
M 520 S980 000520 Parts for machine without trimming 39
M 316 S980 000316 Supply 22
M 317 S980 000317 Supply 23

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Abbreviated Ordering (complete) Denomination Table No.
module No. module No.

Parts sets

- Table of parts sets 24
1103 007000 Parts set for V-belt drive ( stopmotor EFKA)
1103 009000 Parts set for indented belt drive ( minimotor EFKA)

Sewing equipment
- Table of sewing equipment 34
1183 E50200 Sewing set for needles 80-110 class 200
1183 E50300 Sewing set for needles 110-140 class 300

Optional equipments

M 010 S980 000010 Lighting 37
Z012 S794 222012 Lighting halogen (12 V, 20 W - contains transformer) 38
M 334 5980 000334 Sewn work guide 39
M 242 S980 000242 Adjustable gauge 40

S080 870240 Trimmer knife 40

S080 870244 Trimmer knife 40
M 341 S980 000341 Holder for the top roller @ 35 mm 41
M 173 5980 000173 Top roller g 35 mm 41
M 175 S980 000175 Top roller @ 35 mm rubber coated 41
M 311 S980 000311 Top roller g 35 mm smooth 41

*Delivery is possible with another minimotor than EFKA.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Table of subclasses machines and remove modules

jaued uopng-ysng | 0
=
[=1])
Bupioeptoeq |
2 p9]|0J1U0d Ajjeoneubewologl |= o
E 2
= AALIP JawwLI] pealy | :Mu °
S
sued Jo 198 :Mu 0
>
Jawwipealy| | °
=
Buny Jejjos doy |53
p9]]043u09 Ajleanaubewolos)q M o
[-=]
pJeoq Yoyms [eal1093 |8 o
=
S (]
ooy Buimag |eo o
%00y buimes =
— N~
g8 T
8L = | ~
S m 2
2l -1 =

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Table of parts sets

(delivered with head of sewing machine)

Parts Cover of belt Knee lever Connecting Standard Special Set for
set cable accessories accessories mini-stop
1103 007000 | M 265 tab.25 | M 070 tab.27 | M 3181tab.28 | M 015 tab.30 | M 179 tab.31
1103 009000 [ M 267 tab.26 | M 070 tab.27 | M 319tab.29 | M 015 tab.30 | M 255 tab.32 | M 300 tab.33

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




[eLIg]eW UMBS [0 J811na Jaddn

laysem apinb a|pasu apis-1ybiy

J1aysem apinb a|paau apis-1a]

apinb ajpaau Jeay

apinb a|paau U0l

o qel
vv¢0.8 080S

0t qel
vv¢0.8 0808

0v'qel
vv¢0.8 0808

0 qel
vv20.8 080S

ov'qel
vv20.8 0808

0 qel
vv¢0.8 080S

"ON pue wa)sAs a|paap

00} - 47 GE-¥EI

00} - W1 GE-¥EL

00} - W1 GE-¥EL

0€1 -1 GE-vEI

0€} - "1 GE-¥EL

0€1 - 41 GE-¥EL

0t"qe} 0t°qel 0t°qel 0v°qel 0v qel 0v qel
9|pas\ G92000 8¥SS G92000 8¥SS G92000 8¥SS 0.,2000 8¥SS 0.2000 8¥SS 0.,2000 8¥SS
(i) yypim Aq Jaauelp Jajjos dof 8'CXGE @ 8'€XGE o 8'€XGE o 8'€XGE o gexgeo 8'€XGg o
13[]04 doy 8y} 10} 18p|OH prqel LyeEIN Ly qel LyEIN Ly qel LvEIN Ll qel LyeEIN I ael LyEIN prqel LyeEIN
19)j04 doj uaaLIQ I ael €LLIN Wael €LLIN Wael €LLIN Wael €LLIN I qel €LLIN ael €LLIN
[99YyM paa ob'del €80IN | Ob'del €80IN | OF'del €80 N ov'qel €80 IN ob'qel €80 IN ob'qel €80 IN
fop pasd
(ww) ainpade ajpasy G'l [l [l ¢ 4 14
uasul ajeid jeoly| GEqel GrE N Geg'qel JGEIN GE'qel gGE N GEqel 9vE IN GE€'qel 6GE IN GE'qe1 09E N
"1do aeid Je0NYy | 9€°qel EVE N 9g'qel EvE N 9g'qel EvE N 9g'qel eEvE N 9€"qel evE N 9€"qel EvE N
(wuw) sweas usamyaq aouelsiq [ gl 07¢ L'l 0¢ 0°¢
_ > = =
28 5. S S_ 2. Zx £
= 5 5 = L E 2 £
SE 2 2 5= 2= ==
2 £ £
g2 G G
5|5 | 2 2
= -
[-1]
m. = o o
= E|88 S 3
= 21858 X %
s g5 = =
2 =
= 1]
= (7]

* unless otherwise specified by the customer, the respective standard configuration is supplied for the sewing category

in question

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M 501

* SPARE PARTS SUPLIED WITH THE MACHINE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M 501

| avl

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
2. $321 000000 PLUG B2 e naen SEE 11
3. S080 831665 . COVER BACK 83..... 9357 000050 .. WASHER
4. $309 000410. SCREW M4 x 10 L .. SEE 11
5. S080 836476 . .. CONSOLE 85...... 0367 170083 . . ... WHEEL OF WINDER
6. 5080 126102. V5 » ... SCREW M5 x 8 86 .o ... VIZ POS. 11 .. SEE 11
7 S080 615021 . ... ZVEDACI PAKA ... LIFTING LEVER 87 ... 9205 102168 . ... SROUB M5 x 6 ... SCREW M5 x 6
8. S080 310468 . e KOLIK e, - .. PIN 88 ... 0998 861590 . / .. 0-RING
9. $981 043510. ... NAPINACI KLADKA UPL. .. TENSION ROLLER CPL. 89 e 11 .. SEE 11
10...... 0244 000700 . SCREW 9...... 0993 060967 . .. SCREW
1. S981 036164 . . WINDER 93..... S080 839312. ... LIFTING SHEET
12...... $981 025290 . . GUIDE 9. §311 732050 . .. RETAINING RING
13...... S080 836485 . .. ARROW 95...... 5980 060175. .. LEVER
14 ... S$309 738406 . ... SK | ’ ... SCREW M4 x 6 107 ...... 0244 000700 . .. SCREW
15...... S981 045576 . ... PASOVE KOLO UPLNE..... .. BELT WHEEL CPL. T .. SEE 15
16...... S981 045572. ... KOLO NAVIJECE UPLNE . ... WHEEL OF WINDER CPL. 12 e, .. SEE 15
17 ... 5981 045570. ... REMENICE UPLNA ...... .. PULLEY CPL. 17..... 0244 000700 .. SCREW
18...... 5980 027610. ... RUCNI KOLO..... ... HAND WHEEL SEE 17
19.... $309 798511 . .. SROUB .............. .. SCREW
20...... $323 007065 . ... LOZISKQ KU 1010, .. BEARING KU 1010
21 ... S080 190707 . ... DISTANCNI KROUZEK . .. DISTANCE RING
22 ...... 0271 000260 . .. KNIFE
23 ... $309 000416 . ) .. SCREW
24 ... S981 043496 . ... ZVEDACI HRIDEL .......cocorvrvrrrncn. ... LIFTING SHAFT
26...... S080 955135 STITEK KNOFLIKU DELKY STEHU ....... LABEL RELATED TO STITCH
. y L LENGHT REGULATION KNOB
27 ... S080 955132 SIPKA SMERU_OTACENI ........ccccovvuneen. ARROW OF ROTATION SENSE
28...... §735 955136 ... ... STUPNICE RUCNIHO KOLA ... HAND WHEEL SCALE
29...... §321 001000 ... ... PLUG
30...... §735 953288 .... ... LABEL
31...... S080 191120 .... ... WASHER
...... S080 146058 ... ... SCREW
.. SEE9
.. SEE 9
... RETAINING RING
.............................. ... SEE 16
41 ... 0244 000700 ... SCREW
50...... S080 161138..... ... NUT
53...... 0221 110154 ... ... GUIDE CPL.
54 .. 0037 001280 ... WASHER OF TENSIONER
55 ... SEE 12
... SPRING
... SEE 12
... SEE 12
... SEE 12
...... 0993 411208 ... KNURLED NUT
...... 0067 320150 .... SPRING
SEE 65
SEE 65
. SPRING
.. CASE
. SPRING
.V .. SEE 11
...... 9225 201740 ... SROUB M4 x 6 .... SCREW

0993 031357 ...
0268 170063 ...
5981 0435083 ....

0268 170103

.. SROUB M4 x 8 ...
. TELESO NAVIJECE .
.. HRIDEL UPLNA.....

.. PAKA UPLNA...

... SCREW

... BODY OF WINDER
... SHAFT CPL.

... LEVER CPL.

VIZ POS. 11 s SEE 11

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 502

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M 502

¢ 'avl

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nézev Pos.  Dilec €. Nézev
Det.  Part No. Denomination Det.  Part No. Denomination
2.0 S981 045573 e POJISTNA SPOJKA UPLNA .................. SAFETY CLUTCH CPL.
3...... 5981 052036 .. e LOZISKQ UPLNE ..oovvvveeeeessesscroneeeene BEARING CPL.
4......9330 000098 .. B {0101 04 N WASHER
5...... 5080 126096 .. e SROUB M5 X 12 occssccrsscsiinns SCREW M5 x 12
7.....5080 341261 .. e SPODNT HRIDEL w.oovvvvveeeeceesscccsccins LOWER SHAFT

S080 1113

S980 045574 ..
S080 161339 ..
S080 420010 ..
S324 049910 ..
0244 000700 ...

S311 988232

wVIZ POS. B SEE 3
o VIZ POS. B SEE 3

wVIZ POS. B SEE 3

o SROUB oo SCREW

... OZUBENA REMENICE ........oooo.... TOOTHED WHEEL
e MATICE oo NUT

.. TALIROVA PRUZINA ..o WASHER SPRING
. LOZISKO UPLNE ... BEARING CPL.
 SROUB oo SCREW

TALIROVA PRUZINA ..o WASHER SPRING

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 513

46

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M 513

€ avl

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S080 831666 . . KRYT . .. COVER
2. $981 021403. ..D ... HOLDER OF NEEDLE BAR
3. S080 330134 . EP oo .. PIN
4. $981 052076 . .. HEAD OF CRANK CPL.
5. S080 146063 . B .......... .. SCREW
6. S080 410680 . ... KROUZEK ...... .. RING
7 $980 021396 . .. TAKE UP LEVER CPL.
8. S080 338229. .. KLIKA ........ .. CRANK
9. $980 025305 . ... VYSTREDNI} .. ECCENTRIC CPL.
10...... S$311 732060 . ... POJ. KROUZEK ... .. RETAINING RING
1. S080 153045 . .. SROUB .......... .. SCREW
12...... S080 328235. .. CEP........ .. PIN
13...... §309 791616. .. .. SCREW
14 ... S309 738406 . .. SCREW
15...... 0244 000700 . S . .. SCREW
...... 9205 102473 . .. SCREW
... SEE 2
. .. SEE 2
...... .. SCREW
. 50.. .. SEE 50
.. VIZ POS. 50.. .. SEE 50
...... S311 515091 . KOLIK 1,6 X 6 .....ccoocevevverrrnercccrcnenen. PIN 1.6 X 6
26...... S080 124050 SROUB ...t SCREW
27 e .. VIZ POS. 50.. .. SEE 50
28...... §708 130002 . .. VIZ POS. 50.. .. SEE 50
29 e .. VIZ POS. 2.... .. SEE 2
30...... S080 826403 . ... PRICHYTKA .. .. CLIP
31..... S080 120367 . .. SROUB....... .. SCREW
32.... S311 318016 ZAVLACKA SPLIT PIN
A0 oo VIZ POS. 4 SEE 4
4. §311 799410. ... SROUB M4 x 10 ... SCREW M4 x 10
42...... 0244 000700 . .. SROUB ......... .. SCREW
43 ... S080 138009 . SROUB ...... .. SCREW
44 . VIZ POS. 4 ... SEE 4
46 ... .. VIZ POS. 4 ... SEE 4
48 ...... S080 120295 . .. SROUB ........ y .. SCREW
50...... S981 021405 ... 0JNICE UPLNA ROD CPL.

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 507/1183

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




¥ avl

M 507/1183

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S080 826404 PLATE 69...... 0271 001398 RYHOVA MATICE ...ooveeeeee MILLED NUT
2. $273 005025 . .. RING 70...... S080 394210 ... JEHELNIK oo NEEDLE HOLDER
3. S080 425329. .. CASE
5. 0367 110120 . .. TENSION PIN
6... §321 941159. y .. WASHER
7. 0467 110220 . ... MISKA NAPINACE .. ... DISH OF TENSIONER
8. §$321 941158 .. ... PODLOZKA......... .. WASHER
9. S080 821059 . ... VODICG NITE .. ... THREAD GUIDE
10...... S080 135022 . SROUB ...... SCREW
1. 9205 101528 . SROUB . SCREW
12...... S080 310478. KOLIK . PIN
13...... S$309 738406 . . SROUB . SCREW
14 ... S080 821181 . .VODIC ........ . GUIDE
15...... $273 001000 . . 0-KROUZEK . 0-RING
16 ...... S080 318256 . .GEP . . PIN
17 ... $273 001001 0-KROUZEK ......ccvvericiccicciccis 0-RING
18...... $980 047280 PAKA UPLNA ....ccooooiiiiiriinccics LEVER CPL.
19.... S080 323203 . CGEP .. PIN
20...... S311 732032. POJ. KROUZEK .. RETAINING RING
21..... S080 142027 . .. SROUB ........... .. SCREW
22...... §311 732050. ... POJ. KROUZEK . .. RETAINING RING
23 ... $981 060243 . ... KLADKA UPLNA .. .. ROLLER CPL.
24 ... S080 190709. ... PODLOZKA.... .. WASHER
26 ...... 9234 000057 . MATICE ........ . NUT
27 ...... S080 436457 . STAVECI KRO ... REGULATING RING
28 ...... 0244 000700 . ..SROUB .......... s, , .. SCREW
29.... 0367 110164 ... NAPINAC NITE UPLNY .. TENSIONER COMPLET CPL.
30...... 0271 001391 . ... VODIC UPLNY ......... e .. GUIDE CPL.
3. $981 021400. ... JEHELNI TYC UPLNA .. .. NEEDLE BAR CPL.
32..... $980 060231 . ... DESKA UPLNA ... .. PLATE CPL.
33..... S080 126073 . SROUB .. SCREW
4. 9205 101868 . SROUB .. SCREW
36...... $309 000410 . SROUB ....... SCREW
37 ... 0061 001050 . PODLOZKA WASHER
38...... 0099 004800 PRUZINA . SPRING
39.... 0271 000238 . MATICE ..... . NUT
42 ... S$735 955141 . SAMOLEPKA LABEL
45 ... S080 839349 . PRILOZKA ..... . SPLICE
46 ...... S080 410699 . POUZDRO . CASE
47 ... S080 260617 . PRUZINA SPRING
48 ...... $309 000306 . ... SROUB ... .. SCREW
50...... $981 025306 . ... VODIC NITE UPLNY .. THREAD GUIDE CPL.
52...... 9357 000060 . ... POJ. KROUZEK .... .. RETAINING RING
53...... 0367 110160
54 ... 0993 520940
55...... 0367 110170
56...... 0068 004910 I
57 ... 0367 110350 ... PODLOZKA WASHER
58...... 0367 110340 .. ROLNA ...... ROLLER
59..... 0367 110360 ... PODLOZKA........ .. WASHER
60...... 0367 110183 ... PODLOZKA UPLNA . .. WASHER CPL.
61..... 0367 110290 POUZDRO ..o CASE
62..... 0381 110043 MATICE .....oovooiiiiriecensneccsinis NUT
65...... 0271 001392 ... VODIC NITE .. ... THREAD GUIDE
66 ...... 0244 000415 ... OBJIMKA .. .. SLEEVE
67 ...... 0244 000414 ... OBJIMKA .. .. SLEEVE
68...... 0271 001397 PRUZINA ..o SPRING

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 075

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M 075

gavl

. VIZPOS. 2....

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
2. S981 023159 ... NOSIC CHAPACE ..., POST BED FOR SEWING HOOK
3. S080 126178 ... SROUB ... SCREW
4. S080 345089 il SHAFT
5. S080 426096 . . : .. CASE
T S080 346078 . .. MAZACI TRUBKA . .. LUBRICATING TUBE
8. S080 110105. .. SROUB .............. .. SCREW
9. §273 002001 ..... .. 0-KROUZEK .. .. 0-RING
10...... 0002 008308 3335 .. MAZACI PLST .. OIL FELT
1. S080 945379 ..... .. MAZACI PLST .. OIL FELT
12..... S080 338232. .. CEP ... PIN
13...... S080 452053 ........ccoceveveecrereecreeieereneneee. SMYKADLO ... BLOCK
14 ... 9202 002063 . SCREW M4 x 10
15...... §311 212043. .. PODLOZKA........ WASHER
16 ...... S080 120695 . .. SROUB .......... SCREW
17...... S311 433060 . .. PODLOZKA........ .. WASHER
18...... S$309 281514 . ... SROUB M5 x 16 ... SCREW M5 x 16
19.... S080 141322. ... SROUB M5 x 30 ... ... SCREW M5 x 30
20...... S080 112088 . ... SROUB M5 x 8 . ... SCREW M5 x 8
21 ... §324 512910. .. LOZISKO ....... BEARING
22...... S080 190681 . .. PODLOZKA ....... .. WASHER
23...... $981 045550 . .. OZUBENE KOLO UPLNE .. .. TOOTHED WHEEL CPL.
28 ...... $981 060189 . .. OZUBENE KOLO UPLNE .. .. TOOTHED WHEEL CPL.
31..... S080 126078 . ... SROUBM3 x8 ... ... SCREW M3 x 8
32.... S080 424164 . .. KONCOVKA ... .. TERMINAL
...... S080 945387 . .. MAZACI PLST .. ... OIL FELT

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 508/1183

il

(;‘

LG

fi

DGR

0
(e

i

-
Vs
—

S}

<IN v v
o

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M 508/1183

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination

1. 5981 022881 TRMEN-SESTAVA .......oooirirrrerrrerrerrs STIRRUP-ASSEMBLY 85 ......S080 314270
2......5981 060226 . ... PAKA UPLNA.... .. LEVER CPL. 124 ......5080 111375
3.....5981 060193 . ... VACKA UPLNA . .. CAM CPL 125 ...... S080 436444
4....5981 060194 . ... ZPATKOVACI PAKA .. BACKTACKING LEVER 141 ... S080 120543 .
5.....5981 060195 ... KNOFLIK UPLNY .............. .. BUTTON CPL. 142
6..... 5981 052044 . ... STAVECI KROUZEK UPLNY .. REGULATING RING CPL. 145 ...... 5080 260606 .
7.....5981 052049 . ... VEDENI UPLNE ................... .. GUIDANCE CPL. 146 ...... S080 436446
8  S981 052050 .. ... OBJIMKA UPLNA .. SLEEVE CPL. 147 ...... S080 646519

~ REGULATING RING
. SLEEVE OF HOLDER

9..... 5080 425319. ... POUZDRO.. .. CASE 150....... 5080 120364 .. SCREW M5 x 4
10......S080 111379. ... SROUB .. SCREW 151 ... S080 331192. . PIN
1. S080 320342 . .. GEP ..o, .. PIN 152 e . SEE2

... CEP UPLNY .. .. PIN CPL. 154 ....
.. CASE 155 ...... 5080 190706 .
... SCREW M5 x 12 163 ...... S080 120705 .
.. COVER BACK 164 oo
.. CLIP 168 ...... S080 340203 .
.. LUBRICATION INSERT 169 ...... 5080 621040
. PIN 171 ...... 8311 733120
.. SPRING 172 ...... 5315 263276
.. SETTING-UP SCREW 175....... 9205 102488
.. SPRING 176 ...... S080 233061
.. WASHER 177 ......S080 441687
.. PRESSURE BAR 179..... 5273 001002
.. SCREW 180...... $311 515021
.. CASE 182 ...... 5080 332172 . .
.. BAR CPL 183...... 5735 975184 w..ooovvveoeeeevecereeeereeerseeereeennn. SAMOLEPICT STITEK-STUPNICE ....... LABEL-SCALE

12 ...... 5980 052070 .
13...... 5080 410676 .
17 ......9202 002477 .
18 ...... 5080 831671 .
19...... 5080 271544 .
20......S080 945397 .
21 ... S080 324062 .
22 ......S080 260604 .
23 ......S080 156045 .
24 ......S080 260602 .
25 ......S080 943221 .
26 ......S080 392119.
28 ......S080 111029.
29......S080 412222 .
30.....S981 043511.

. SROUB M5 x 12
. KRYT ZADN .

 HRIDEL UPLNA.

31.... S311 732060 . ... POJ. KROUZEK . .. RETAINING RING
32......5080 425322 . ... POUZDRO...... .. CASE

35......5080 135081 . .. SROUB ............. .. SCREW

36...... 5283 068001 HADICKA PVC OLEJ. ..o HOSE PVC OIL
38.....S311 515055 KOLIK 6 X 20 ......oooeceeccrceeccenne PIN 6 x 20
39......S080 271550 . ... CHRANIC PRSTU .. FINGER PROTECTOR
40 ......5080 281139. .. PRUZINA ........... .. SPRING

44 ....5080 112115. ... SROUB M4 x 6 ... SCREW M4 x 6

45 ......5080 120364 . ... SROUB M5 x 14 ... SCREW M5 x 14

46 ...... 9202 002088 . .. SROUB .......... .. SCREW

47 ......0244 000700 . .. SROUB . SCREW
48 .....S080 138009 . .. SROUB ...... . SCREW
49......5080 826402 . .. PRILOZKA. . SPLICE
50......5080 132112. . SROUB ... . SCREW
...... S080 283176 PRUZINA . SPRING

VIZ POS ... SEE 1

VIZ POS ... SEE 1

VIZ POS ... SEE 1

TAHLO . .ROD

VIZ POS . SEE1

VIZ POS ... SEE 1

.. PAKA ... . LEVER

.. VIZ POS. SEE 1

~ RETAINING RING
 RETAINING RING

1,
.. POJ. KROUZEK .
.. POJ. KROUZEK .

2
...... S311 732060 .
...... S311 733280.

VIZPOS A ... ... SEE 1
... VYSTREDNIK . ECCENTRIC WITH ROD
.. VIZ POS. 1 ... SEE 1

| 80 S080 349219 . . HRIDEL ........ . SHAFT

>| 81....5980 060230. .. PAKA UPLNA . LEVER CPL.

S g2 ....5080 143049 . .. SROUB ........ . SCREW

O 83.....5080 190359 PODLOZKA ..o WASHER

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M 162

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M 162

/avl

Pos. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... VOD[TKO PODAVACE ............ccooo......... GUIDE OF FEED DOG
2. . PRUZINA ......covvinne . SPRING
3 ... VEDENI PODAVACE ......ccconiriciecnn GUIDE OF FEED DOG
4. w ZAVES . . HANGER
5. ... SROUB M4 X 12 .o SCREW M4 x 12
B e VIZ §980 000162 ........ccevvererrrrercrrnn. SEE S980 000162

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 500

31

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M 500

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination

1. S080 744533 . ... DRZAK VARIATORU . .. HOLDER
2......5080 156058 . .. SROUB .............. .. SCREW
3......9120 030050 . ... LOZISKO .. BEARING
4.....5324 609110. ... LOZISKO ....... .. BEARING
5.....5311 733161 . ... POJ. KROUZEK . .. RETAINING RING
6..... 5080 342343 . ... HRIDEL.......... .. BAR

7 ......9330 200097 . ... PODLOZKA .. WASHER
8.....5080 161144 . ... MATICE ..... . NUT

9.....5080 562120 ... PASTOREK .. PINION
10.......9205 102168 . ..SROUB .......... .. SCREW

1. 5981 024309. ... KLOUBOVY HRIDEL ... JOINT SHAFT
12...... 5080 410677 . POUZDRO.......... CASE

13...... 5080 436459 . 0BJIMKA SLEEVE

14 ......S080 344092 . . HRIDEL ...... BAR
15......S080 562121 . .. KOLO ..... .. WHEEL

16....... 9202 002558 . ..SROUB ...... .. SCREW

17 ...... §321 920024 . ... GELNI KRYT.. ... FRONTAL COVER
18 ...... S080 436458 . 0BJIMKA .. SLEEVE

19...... 5080 111281 . SROUB ..., .. SCREW

.. OZUBENA REMENICE ......... . TOOTHED PULLEY

.. 0ZUBENA REMENICE UPLNA . TOOTHED PULLEY CPL.
KLADKA - ROLLER

NAP. KLADKA oo TENSION ROLLER

.. DRZAK NAPINACI KLADKY .. HOLDER OF TENSION ROLLER

20......S981 045551 .
23 ......S981 045552 .
24 ......S080 951385
25 ......S080 951386
26......5980 060181 .
27 ......S080 422222 .
28 ......S080 120264 .
29......S080 120346 .
30.....S311 515032.
31... S080 120270
32......S080 120100
34 ......S321 945405 .
40 ......S080 326251 .
4. S080 336086 .
42 ......S080 346080 .
43 ......S080 314264 .
44 ......5080 349212 .
45 ......5080 196044 .
46 ......5080 326252 .
47 ......S311 515023 .
48 ......S080 135082 .
49 ......S080 163145.
50......S080 126066 .

...... 0244 000700 .

. VIZ POS. 20.. .
VIZ POS. 23 oo SEE 23

8 'avl

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6 avl

M 523

s VIZ S980 000523 ........oovoveecrerrecicnnns S980 000523

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1.0 0265 002402 .....oooveeeeeeeeeeeeee e OLEJOVA NADRZKA.......covvovevvveeernnnnnnnns OIL TANK
2. 9217 300528 ... o SROUB .o SCREW
3......5158 076500 .. ce DRAT s BLOWER
4.....0211 000806 ... ... PRUCHODKA ......cccovorrnerincnirecnens BUSHING
5......9840 120027 o PRICHYTKA oo CLIP
[, ... VIZ S980 000523 .......coveeeeerrcreereiae $980 000523

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 524

s — L

[

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




0l gvl

M 524
Pos.  Dilec ¢. Néazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nézev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S981 052046 VYSTREDNIK UPLNY........ SRR ECCENTRIC CPL. 133 ... S080 120689 SROUB oo SCREW
2......5981 052047 . - STAVECI KROUZEK UPLNY . REGULATING RING CPL. 134 ......S080 671178 .. VYSTREDNIK DELKY STEHU . .. ECCENTRIC OF LENGHT STITCH
3...... 5080 425320 ..........ooicincirccnnccicnirnnnnnnnns LOZISKO o .. BEARING 135...... S311 733280 POJ. KROUZEK ............... RETAINING RING
4.....5080 425318 . .. BEARING 137.....S080 111375. SROUB ............. SCREW
5..... 5981 024304 .. CLUTCH CPL. 138 e VIZ POS. 136 SEE 136
6. S080 314286 . .. PIN 141 ... S080 120543 SROUB .......... SCREW
7 S080 410687 . { . .. BEARING 142 oo VIZ POS. 140.... SEE 140
8 ... 5981 022856 . .. SPODNI KRUHOVE PODAVANI............ LOWER WHEEL FEED 146 ...... 5080 436446 .. STAVECI KROUZEK .. .. REGULATING RING
9. S981 022857 . ... NOSIC PODAVACE UPLNY ..... .. FEED CARRIER CPL. 147 ... S080 646472 .. OBJIMKA DRZAKU ... .. SLEEVE OF HOLDER
10...... S080 120006 . ... SROUB M6 x 10 .............. ... SCREW M6 x 10 175 ... 9205 102488 .. SROUB M6 x 10 ... . SCREW M6 x 10
11......5080 424165 . . KONCOVKA .......... .. TERMINAL 179....... 5273 001002 .. 0-KROUZEK 9 x 2. .. 0-RING 9 x 2
14 ......S080 345088 . ... PODAVACI HRIDEL . ... FEEDING SHAFT 201 ... S080 424163 AVENTIL o . VENT
15....... 5080 839333. ZAVES ... .. HANGER 202 ... $283 002004 HADICKA SILIKONOVA oo HOSE SILIKON
16...... 8315 263275. ... PRUZINA ....... .. SPRING
17......S080 271533. ... HACEK PRUZINY .. .. HOOK OF SPRING
19......5980 039112. ... SROUB UPLNY . .. SCREW CPL.
20...... S080 260611 PRUZINA ..o SPRING
21 ... S080 190379 PODLOZKA ..o WASHER
40...... S980 060185 . ... OJNICE UPLNA . .. ROD CPL.
70 ...... 5080 120215. SROUB .......... .. SCREW
72 ......5080 126180 . SROUB SCREW
74 ...... 5080 555047 . SPOJKA ... .. CLUTCH
75.....5080 818712. PRILOZKA ... .. SPLICE
76 ...... S080 283179. ... CISTICI PERKO .. CLEANING SPRING
77 ... $309 281506 . ... SROUB M5 x 6 ... SCREW M5 x 6
79 ...... 5311 732060 . POJ. KROUZEK ................ .. RETAINING RING
82......5980 022858. NOSIC PODAVANI UPLNY . ... FEED DOG CARRIER
84 ......5080 126185. SROUB ..o .. SCREW
86 ...... 5080 120694 . SROUB ..... .. SCREW
87...... S080 442661 . ... KRIZ SPOJKY ... .. CROSS OF CLUTCH
88 ... $980 043502 . ... SPOJKA UPLNA .. CLUTCH CPL.
91 ... 5080 120296 . ... SROUB M3 x 5 ... ... SCREW M3 x 5
92 ......5309 100414. ... SROUB M4 x 16 ... SCREW M4 x 16
93.....5080 112016. SROUB .......... .. SCREW
9% ... 9203 313021 SROUB .. SCREW
95...... S080 120516 . SROUB ...... .. SCREW
9% ...... S080 281136. PRUZINA .. SPRING
97 ...... 5080 425324 . KROUZEK .. RING
98 ...... 5080 441671 . KROUZEK .. RING
99 ...... 5080 442655 . . SPOJKA .. CLUTCH
100...... S080 451114 . .. KLIN.............. .. WEDGE
101 ... S080 120403 . ... SROUB M2,5 x 5. ... SCREW M2.5 x 5
103 e .. VIZ POS, 132....... .. SEE 132
105...... 5273 014225 . ... 0-KROUZEK 58 x 1.......... ... 0-RING 58 x 1
106 ...... 5273 005000 . ... GUFERO INA 18 x 24 x 3 ... GUFERO INA 18 x 24 x 3
107 ...... $273 004000 . ... GUFERO INA 13 x 19 x 3 ... ... GUFERO INA 13 x 19 x 3
109...... S$311 732050 . ... POJ. KROUZEK ................ .. RETAINING RING
110...... $324 800000 . ... LOZISKO AXK 1528 INA. .. BEARING AXK 1528 INA
T s .. VIZPOS. 132.............. .. SEE 132
112...... 5980 022855 . ... SPOJKA S TAHLEM ... CLUTCH WITH ROD
113 ...... 5980 022862 . ... TAHLO UPLNE ...... ... ROD CPL.
114 ...... 5980 047266 . ... POUZDRO UPLNE . .. CASE GPL.
115.... $980 060186 PAKA UPLNA .......cooiiiiiccs LEVER CPL.
116 e S980 088003 ........coevevvererre KOTOUG UPLNY ..o DISK CPL.
17...... S080 814478 ................ ... KROUZEK .. RING
118...... 5080 412223 . POUZDRO .. CASE
124 ... S080 111375. SROUB .......... .. SCREW
125 s VIZ POS. 123 SEE 123

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 514

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M 514

LLavl

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nézev Pos.  Dilec €. Nézev
Det.  Part No. Denomination Det.  Part No. Denomination

1.....5981 052071 MAZACT SKRIN UPLNA ... LUBRICATION BOX CPL.

2..... 5981 052075. ... ODSAVAGI KNOT UPLNY .. WICK CPL.

3..... 5080 826412. e PRICHYTKA ..o .. CLIP

4...8311 400515. .~ VRUT UN........ .. SCREW UN

5......0211 000806 . ... PRUCHODKA . BUSHING

6...... 9840 120026 ... PRICHYTKA .. . CLIP

7.... 9217 300528 . SROUB ...... .. SCREW

8..... 5309 287416 SROUB .. SCREW

9.....5080 310483. KOLIK . PIN

10......9205 102478 SROUB ...oovvvvvverrreeessessssssssssnsssesssssseeeens SCREW

12......5562 411000 NG PASEK .ooooooproererrennennennresrnneeesees NG BAND

0265 002402 .

. HADICKA PVC ..
. PRUCHODKA
L VIZPOS. 2...

5283 003001 .
0211 000085 .

VIZ POS. 2. SEE 2

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2l avl

M 304

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev

Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1......5080 116054 SROUB .o SCREW 73 ..... 5405 112000 MICROSVITCH
2, S309 543516. . SROUB ...... .. SCREW 74 ... S080 120302 .. SCREW
3.....5080 161338. MATICE MS.... .. NUT M8 75 ...... 5980 027605 . D J ( .. HOLDER CPL.
4.....S080 190696 . /KA ....... .. WASHER 76...... 5980 039122 ....oovoovs SROUB UPLNY SCREW CPL.

20 e .. SEE S980 000304 77 ... S980 041274 ... KRYT UPLNY ..o COVER CPL.

21 ... S080 111321. .. 9ROUB ....cccecveee .. SCREW 78 ... 5980 060215 ..... .. OJNICE UPLNA ..... .. ROD CPL.

22 ......5080 111229. ... SROUB M4 x 5 . ... SCREW M4 x 5 79..... 5980 078167 ..... .. UPRAVA MOTORU ... .. ADAPTATION OF MOTOR
23 ...... S080 111308 . ... SROUB M8 x 16 .. ... SCREW M8 x 16 80...... $980 090099 ..... .. ELEKTROINSTALACE .. ELECTRIC INTALLATION
25 ......5080 125028 . .. SROUB .......... .. SCREW 82 ......S080 826399 ..... KLIN s WEDGE

27 .....S080 126192 SROUB e SCREW 83......5080 120377 ..... SROUB SCREW

28 ......9202 001668 SROUB M3 X 8 oo SCREW M3 x 8 84 ......5080 814484 ..... SROUB ............ . SCREW

29 ... S080 120704 . ... SROUB M4 x 16 .. ... SCREW M4 x 16 85...... S080 111231 ..... SROUB M 5 x 5 . SCREW M 5 x 5
30...... 5309 912410. ... SROUB M4 x 10 .. ... SCREW M4 x 10 86 ...... 5080 120706 ..... SROUB ............. . SCREW

3. S080 120367 . ... SROUB M3 x 5. ... SCREW M3 x 5 87...... §$324 052018 ..... KULICKA .. BALL

32..... S309 738406 . .. SROUB ......... .. SCREW 88...... S080 192092 . .. PODLOZKA............ .. WASHER.

33.... 5080 283180. PRUZINA .. SPRING 89 e .. VIZ S980 000304 .... .. SEE S980 000304
34 ... S080 142025 . SROUB ...... .. SCREW 90.... .. VIZ S980 000304 .... .. SEE S980 000304
35 ......5080 190694 . KLADKA .. ROLLER 91 . VIZ 5980 000304 .... .. SEE S980 000304
36 ...... 5080 263279. PRUZINA ....... .. SPRING 93.....S080 120249..... ..SROUBM 3 x 12..... ... SCREW M 3 x 12
37 5980 027609 . .. SPRING CPL. 9% ... S080 084004 ..... .. PRUZNA PODLOZKA SPRING WASHER
38......5080 271534. ... TRMEN .............. .. STIRRUP 95 ......S080 168009 ..... .. PRUZNA PODLOZKA SPRING WASHER
39...... 5080 271551 . ... VODIC DILA .. .. GUIDE 96 ...... 5080 120266 ..... .. SROUBM 4 x6 .... SCREW M 4 x 6

40...... 5080 314263 . o] 1 . PIN 97 ......8309 000416 ..... .. SROUB ............ SCREW

41 ... S080 318258 . CEP.... . PIN 98 ...... 5080 436455 ..... .. STAVECI KROUZEK .. REGULATING RING

42 ......5080 318248 . CEP.. . PIN 99......5080 111248 ..... .. SROUBM 3 x 4 ... SCREW M 3 x 4

43 ... S080 318249 . CEP.. .. PIN 103..... 9330 200097 ..... PODLOZKA . WASHER

44 ... S080 318250 . CEP.. . PIN 104 ...... 9840 120027 ..... . PRICHYTKA . CLIP

45 ... S080 318251 . CEP. .. PIN. 110...... S$311 515057 ..... .. KOLIK ........ . PIN

46 ......S080 330131 CEP.. . PIN 111 ......S080 942095 ..... .. DORAZ ......cocccis. .. STOP

47 .....S080 333176 . CEP ... . PIN 112...... S080 941160 ....cvevveeeeeee e TLUMICH VLOZKA ..o DAMPING INSERT

48 ...... 5080 646486 . KANAL .. GUIDENCE

49......5080 349216 . HRIDEL SHAFT

50......5080 451116. KAMEN STONE

51 ... S080 459064 . UNASEC . DRIVER

52 ...... 5080 630308 . 0JNICE . ROD

53...... S080 633221 . PAKA ... .. LEVER

54 ......5080 635305. .. PAKA ........ . .. LEVER

55......5080 648181 . ... DRZAK NOZE ... HOLDER OF KNIFE

56 ......5080 671187 . ... VYSTREDNIK .. ECCENTRIC

57 ... S980 027608 . .. BODY CPL.

58 ...... S080 822534 . .. LEVER

59..... S080 826391 . .. HOLDER

60 ...... 5080 826410. .. HOLDER

61..... S080 815308 . .. SPLICE

62 ... 5080 831716. T, . . COVER

63..... $273 959814 PRYZOVA PODLOZKA OLEJIVZDORNA WASHER RUBBER

64 ... S080 941157 VLOZKA PRYZOVA ... INSERT RUBBER

65...... S080 646506 . .. DORAZ .................. .. STOP

66 ...... 9202 002087 . ... SROUB M4 x 12 .. ... SCREW M4 x 12

67 .....S311 732023 POJ.KROUZEK ..o, RETAINING RING

68 ... $309 799610 . .. SROUB ...... .. SCREW

69......S311 732060 . ... POJ.KROUZEK .. .. RETAINING RING

70......S311 732050 . ... POJ.KROUZEK .. .. RETAINING RING

.. §311 733140. .. POJ.KROUZEK .. .. RETAINING RING

72.... §321 010220 KOULE oo BALL

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 087

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M 087

...... 9202 003738 .
...... S272 100517 .

...... S080 425326 . ... POUZDRO ..o .. CASE

...... S272 100518 ... OZUBENY REMEN ... TOOTHED BELT
...... S980 060207 . ... PAKA UPLNA.... .. LEVER CPL.
...... S080 120698 SROUB .....cocoovivereeerecrecccccceieene. SCREW

...... S080 161146 MATICE ......oovvivericrnrsnncincieeeneee. NUT

...... S080 190346 . .. PODLOZKA .. WASHER

...... S080 333175. . CEP ... .. PIN

...... S080 384113. TAHLO .. .. ROD

...... S080 418182. KLADKA .. ROLLER

...... S080 633220 . .. PAKA ........ .. LEVER

...... S311 214051 . ... PODLOZKA .. WASHER

...... S311 318012. .. ZAVLACKA ... .. SPLIT PIN

...... S311 732040 POJISTNY KR RETAINING RING

€l-avl

... SCREW M10 x 35
... TOOTHED BELT FLENNOR

.. SROUB M0 X 35 ..............
. OZUBENY REMEN FLENNOR ...

Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev

Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... S080 260608 PRUZINA ..ooveveeeceeeeecereeeceseeeeeneneeennn. SPRING
...... S080 161142 MATICE ....ooeeeceeeeeeeereenrceneeeee. NUT
...... S080 161333 OPERKA .....ooeveveeeeieeeeeeeeeveeeeveenne. SUPPORT

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 820

* SPARE PARTS SUPLIED WITH THE MACHINE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




gl avi

M 820

Pos.  Dilec ¢.

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev

Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S981 008820 ........oecvevrerrereieireiee i AC..... s HOOK
2 S080 679011 .. ... UVOLNOVACT HAK ... RELEASING HOOK
3. S080 681037 ......cvvvecvereecrererecrererenreeeneneees PRILOZKA (o SPLICE
4. S080 683074 ......c.coveeveeeerereeeerereeeeeeereneees SROUB o SCREW
6... 0245 001660 A......ooovvvevererercrsrereereneneens GIVKA e BOBBIN
T oo B PO U U TP SEE 1
8 e VIZ POS. 1o SEE 1
9. S080 681044 .. e SPLICE
10...... $981 081170 .. ... POUZDRO CIVKY UPLNE ..................... BOBBIN CASE CPL.
15...... S080 683025 .. UB o SCREW
17 ... $315 262085 .. e PRUZINA oo SPRING
18...... 0467 150120 ....coocvvvereeerreereereieeieeereneenes PERKO e SPRING
20...... 0992 023560 e SROUB oo SCREW
21 e e VIZ POS. 10 SEE 10
23...... $981 081171 .. ... TELESO CHAPACE UPLNE ................... BODY OF HOOK CPL.
28 e o VIZPOS. 23 SEE 23
25...... S080 680046 .. ... GHRANICI PLECH .....ccccevviiiiiciici PROTECTING SHEET
26...... S080 683083 ........cocoeevererrrriererrnrerereniens SROUB e SCREW
27 ... S080 683097 ......cocveevererrererriereerenrerereniens SROUB e SCREW
B0 e VIZ POS. 23 SEE 23

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 552

10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




91°avl

Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
$080 111300 SROUB ..ooovevvvverrereessessssssssnsssnesssssennees SCREW

S080 126182 ..
S080 441708 ..
S080 441709 ..
S080 943212 ..
S080 168006 ..
5980 027600 ..
S980 094081

. PRUZNA PODLOZKA oo SPRINGY WASHER
TYC UPLNA oo BAR CPL.
MAGNET .o ELECTROMAGNET

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




10

M 084

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/l avl

M 084

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... 5980 000084 .........oveeeeeeeereeeecererecennreesenn. ODSTRIH NIT/ vvoevvveeevcvseevceveee..no. THREAD TRIMMER

1. S080 870221 . ... NUZ ODSTRIHU PRO VEL. CHAPAC ... KNIFE OF THREAD TRIMMER
............................... FOR BIG HOOK

2.....5080 870222 . y .. KNIFE

3......5981 026191 . ... ODSTRIH NITI ... .. THREAD TRIMMER

4.....5080 283177 . ... PRITLACNE PERKO .. PRESSER SPRING

5...... 5080 346079 . ... HRIDEL ODSTRIHU ..... .. SHAFT OF THREAD TRIMMER

6.....5080 418186 . ... STAVECI KROUZEK ..... ... REGULATING RING
7 ......9202 002068 SROUB IMBUS 4 X 8 ......cevvvvriricnnnes SCREW IMBUS 4 x 8
8.....5324 810110 LOZISKO ... BEARING
9......5324 052018. ... KULICKA 1/8-40.. .. BALL 1/8-40
10...... S309 798306 . ... SROUB M3 x 6 ... ... SCREW M3 x 6
1. S080 112088 . ... SROUB M5 x 8 ... SCREW M5 x 8
14 ......5980 060188 . ... DRZAK UPLNY . .. HOLDER CPL.
15...... 5080 314255 . CCEP .. PIN
16...... S080 613584 . .. DRZAK .......... .. HOLDER
17 ......S080 120293 . ... SROUB M5 x 12 .. ... SCREW M5 x 12
40 ......5981 060196 . ... VIDLICE UPLNA .. .. PLUG CPL.
41 ... S080 120293 . ... SROUB M5 x 12 ... SCREW M5 x 12
42 ......5080 613583 . ... VIDLICE ........ .. PLUG
43 ......S311 210043 PODLOZKA ... WASHER

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 519

N
N

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8L avl

M 519

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... $980 000519 POHON ODSTRIHU NITI ...................... THREAD TRIMMER DRIVE
1. $981 094079 . ... ELEKTROMAGNET UPLNY .. .. ELECTROMAGNET CPL.
2. $981 045575. ... VACKA UPLNA .............. .. CAM GPL.
3. $981 060190. ... KLADKA UPLNA .............. .. ROLLER CPL.
4. $981 094080 . ... ELEKTROMAGNET UPLNY .. .. ELECTROMAGNET CPL.
5. S080 341253 . ... VODICI TYC oo .. GUIDING BAR
6. S080 161145 ... MATICE M3... ... NUT M3
T S080 120373 . .. SROUB ............ .. SCREW
8. S080 263277 . ... PRUZINA ODSTRIHU .. .. SPRING OF THREAD TRIMMING
9. S080 120441 . SROUB .....cocvvvien. .. SCREW
1. S080 111376. SROUB ...... .. SCREW
12 e VIZ POS. 2 ... SEE 2
16...... ... SROUB M5 x 12 ... SCREW M5 x 12
17 ... .. VIZ POS. 3.... ... SEE 3
18 ... .. VIZ POS. 3.... ... SEE 3
21 ... §311 732005. POJ. KROUZEK . .. RETAINING RING
22...... $980 027598 . ... JADRO UPLNE ..... .. CORE CPL.
23...... $980 094011 . ... ELEKTROMAGNET .. ELECTROMAGNET
24 ... S311 732040 . ... POJ. KROUZEK ... .. RETAINING RING
25...... 9202 002467 . ... SROUB .......... .. SCREW
26 e .. VIZ POS. 1 ... SEE 1
3. S080 126065 . .. SROUB .......... .. SCREW
32.... $980 094061 . ... CIVKA UPLNA .. .. INDUCTION COIL CPL.
33..... S080 814485. .. PRIRUBA ...... .. FLANGE
4. 9203 313022 . .. SROUB ...... .. SCREW
35...... 9217 300518 . ..SROUB ............. .. SCREW
36..... S080 441689 TELESO MAGNETU ..o BODY OF ELECTROMAGNET

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 249

©

& @

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



61 9vl

M 249

.. VIZ $980 000249
.. PODLOZKA....
.. PODLOZKA....
.. SROUB M6 x 8
.. PODLOZKA 6,4 .....
.. VIZ 5980 000249

.. SEE 5980 000249
.. WASHER

.. WASHER

... SCREW M6 x 8

.. WASHER 6.4

.. SEE 5980 000249
.. SCREW

CASE

RETAINING RING

S080 190675 .
5080 141111 .
S080 190346 .

S080 123117.
S080 425327 ... POUZDRO ...
S311 732040 ... POJ. KROUZEK

Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... $980 000249 ELEKTROMAGNETICKE ZPATKOVANI . EMG BACKTACKING

L [ ... VIZ S980 000249 ........oooorvrreeeerrcrnenn SEE S980 000249

2....5080 161142. MATICE_ M6 ...... .. NUT M6

4...5080 191108. . PODLOZKA .. WASHER

5.....5080 318234. e CEP e . PIN

[ ... VIZ S980 000249 .. SEE S980 000249

7. .. KLADKA ..o .. ROLLER

8. ... VIZ S980 000249 .. SEE S980 000249

9. ... VIZ S980 000249 .... .. SEE S980 000249

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 521

XLUTA

1 YELLOW
2 | ZELEN A GREEN
3 | HN E DA BROWN

4 | B ‘ LA WHITE
5 éEDA GREY

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




0cAavl

M 521

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... S980 000527 ... TLAV('},I'TKOV\'/ PANEL PUSH-BUTTON PANEL
...... S080 839346 .. . DRZAK .. HOLDER
...... $309 738406 .. ... SROUB ....coevveee SCREW
............................ ... VIZ $980 000521 . SEE S980 000521
...... 9880 003000 .........c.coccveveveveveeererevecrcrereneee. TLAGITKO oo PRESS BUTTON

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 008

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




| avl

M 008

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev

Det. Part No. Denomination

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No.

Denomination

...... S980 000008
1. S080 120410 ..
2......5080 146060 ..
3...... 5321 952449 ..
4....5321 952451 ..
7.....5273 940165 ..
9.....5562 411000 ..

12......5980 094029 ...

ELEKTRICKY ROZVADEC .........cccovevee. ELECTRICAL SWITCH BOARD
v SROUB M4 X 8 .o SCREW M4 x 8

e SROUB .o SCREW

e KRYT s COVER

. PODLOZKA ..o WASHER

... PRUCHODKA ..o, BUSHING

... NG PASEK 2,5 x 135 . NG BAND 2.5 x 135

... DESKA ROZVODU ..... . PLATE OF WIRING

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M 316

3. o VIZ 8980 000316 ... SEE 5980 000316
L . VIZ 8980 000316 .........ooccvrrrinrinnns SEE 5980 000316
5. . ... KABELOVA PRICHYTKA .....cccoovvrirn. CABLE CLIP
6 ...... 5345 012000 .......cooormereercicrreieereeees KABELOVA PRICHYTKA ....c.cvvieicne CABLE CLIP

g avl

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... $980 000316 ......voeeeeerrvveceeeeeeeeeseneeecesennn. ZDROJ UPLNY oo SUPPLY CPL.
1. $980 090098 .. i ZDROJ e SUPPLY
2 e . VIZ S980 000316 ......coocverrcrrieine SEE S980 000316

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



€gavl

M 317

o ZDROJ UPLNY oooooioececen SUPPLY CPL.
1. 5980 090104 .. e ZDROJ . SUPPLY
2 e o VIZ 8980 000317 ... SEE 5980 000317

3. e VIZ 8980 000317 ..o SEE S980 000317
4o, e VIZ 8980 000317 ... SEE S980 000317
5. . ... KABELOVA PRICHYTKA .......cceooereeee CABLE CLIP
6...... 5345 012000 ..o KABELOVA PRICHYTKA ......ccoovirirane CABLE CLIP

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... $980 000317 ..

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 265

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




gcavl

M 265

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No.

Denomination

1. 5980 057268 LG L L= — COVER OF BELT
2......5080 839323 .. o ZARAZKA ... STOPMOTION
3......5283 002001 .. <. HADICKA PVC .....ovvrirnnieiiciiens HOSE PVC
4.....5080 190369 .. ... PODLOZKA 4.3 ....coviccieris WASHER 4.3
5.....5080 120409 .. v SROUB M4 X 6 ... SCREW M4 x 6
6..... 5321 833821 .. ... ZASL. ZATKA 1833821 ......cccvvvvecnane. PLUG 1833821
9.....5080 123117 .. o SROUB ..o SCREW
... S080 940179 .. <. PODLOZKA ... WASHER
12...... 5309 798408 SROUB M4 X 8 ....ooovrcieics SCREW M4 x 8

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 267

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




92'avl

M 267

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. $980 057273 COVER CPL.
6... $321 833821 .. PLUG
T S080 191120 .. WASHER
8. S080 146058 .. SCREW
9. S080 123117 SCREW

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 070

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




12 avl

M 070

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... $980 000070 .........oceeeeveeeeeeeeeeneenneeneennnnre KOLENNT PAKA Looooooiiiiiiioiiericev... KNEE LEVER
2. S080 141098 .. ... SROUB M6 x 12 ... . SCREW M6 x 12
3. S080 141121 .. .... SROUB M8 x 12 ... . SCREW M8 x 12
4o ... VIZ §980 000070 ......covvrrererrirerereens SEE S980 000070
[ Y, ... VIZ §980 000070 ......coovvrrerrrirererrnene SEE S980 000070
6. S080 416146 .. coe POUZDRO ..o CASE
7. 9205 102788 ... e SROUB .o SCREW
8. 0396 130013 ..o OPERKA ..o CUSHION

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 318

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




82avl

M 318

Pos.  Dilec ¢.

Nazev

Det. Part No.

Denomination

Pos.  Dilec &.

Nazev
Det. Part No.

PROPOJOVACI KABEL UPLNY .......... CONNECTING CABLE CPL.

Denomination

From the Tibrary of. Superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 319

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



62 avl

M 319

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec &. Nazev
Det. __Part No. Denomination Det. __Part No. Denomination
...... $980 000319 ............ccoveveeeeveeeeeenneernrerr. PROPOJOVAC] KABEL UPLNY ........... CONNECTING CABLE CPL.
1. $980 094077 .. ... PROPOJOVACI KABEL CONNECTING CABLE
2...... 5980 094070 ..o ROZVOD

................................................. DISTRIBUTION BOX

From the Tibrary of. Superior Sewing Machine & supply LLCT



M 015

14

From the library of:

Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ogavl

M 015

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No.

Denomination

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No.

Denomination

...... §980 000015 ..
1. 9081 500051 ...
2......9081 500010 ...
3......5413 000500 ..
4......5413 000400 ..
5.....5080 133124 ..
6..... 5080 310470 ..
7......5413 000500 ..

1. §548 001000 ..
12 ......0052 000369 ...
14 ......0211 000699 ...
15......9081 100251

.. STANDARDNI PRISLUSENSTVI ......... STANDARD ACCESSORIES
v SROUBOVAK oo SCREWDRIVER

v SROUBOVAK oo SCREWDRIVER

o KLIG IMBUS 5 oo SPANNER IMBUS 5

o KLIC IMBUS 4 oo SPANNER IMBUS 4

. ARETACNI SROUB ... FIXING SCREW

.. NASTAVOVACH KOLIK oo SETTING PIN

o KLIG IMBUS 3 .o SPANNER IMBUS 3

o NAVLEKAC NITE e THREADING OF THREAD
o OLEINIGKA oo OIL CAN

o MAZAGT OLEJ o oiL

SROUBOVAK w..ooeee SCREWDRIVER

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 179

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M 179

.. V-BELT

.. INSERT

.. INSERT

.. NAIL 2 x 23
... CAP 16 x 26
.. DISH

.. CABLE CLIP
.. PIN

7.....S272 000043 . .. KLINOVY REMEN
8......S907 010050 .
9....S273 940127 .
12 ... S840 123002 .
13 ... $321 026000 .
14 .....S321 953251 .
15 ......$345 172000 .
17 ..... S615 932046 .

25......5981 036162 .

NEEDLE MACHINES
40 ......S080 383206 A LEVER
41 ... S080 264330 . ... PRUZINA ....... .. SPRING
42 ......S311 710010 ... REGULATING RING
43 ......S981 027603 . .. LEVER CPL.
A4 o .. SEE 43
45 ......5080 120295 . .. SROUB ...... .. SCREW
...... S311 732060 . .. RETAINING RING
.. SEE 43
.. SEE 43
.. WASHER
NAIL 1.6 x 20

.. VIZ POS. 43..
. PODLOZKA...

OIL CAN

L€ avl

18 ... S708 130003 . . KNOT MAZACH ... - WICK LUBRICATING
21 ... S980 057265 . . OLEJOVA VANA'S POUZDRY . - OIL TRAY WITH BUSHINGS
23 ... S080 823149 . ZRVES o HANGER

NIT. STOJANEK PRO JEDNOJEHL.ST.. THREAD STAND FOR SINGLE-

Documentation of the machine type

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev

Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
3.....S080 826387 PRICHYTKA oooooooeeeeee cLIP
4......0APP 000301 ~ KRYT ........ .. COVER
6..... 5272 000040 . ... KLINOVY REM .. V-BELT

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




/Y

s

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




¢¢< vl

M 255

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Néazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nézev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
3......S080 826387 CLIP
4 ......0APP 000301 .... T... .. COVER
8......0907 010050 . .. INSERT
9.....S273 940127. .. INSERT
12......9840 123002 .......coooovevnverireencereneeneneeneees HREB L .. NAIL
13 ......S321 026000 . CAP 16 x 26
14 ...... 8321 953257 ..o MISKA L DISH
15 ......S345 172000 . . CABLE CLIP
17 ......S615 932046 . .. PIN
18......S708 130003 . .. WICK LUBRICATING
21 ... §980 057274. PLN . .. OIL TRAY CPL.
22 ......5981 094058 . ... ELEKTROINSTALACNI MATERIAL......... MATERIAL OF EL.INSTALATION
23 ......S080 823149. we ZAVES o HANGER
25......5981 036162 . NIT. STOJANEK PRO JEDNOJEHL.ST.. THREAD STAND FOR SINGLE-
OO NEEDLE MACHINES
30...... 5080 314210. .. HRIDEL ...... .. SHAFT
31 ... S080 941107 . KROUZEK .. RING
32.....S080 625022 . NARAZKA STOP
33......5080 141141 . .. SROUB .......... SCREW
34 ......5283 068001 . ... HADICKA PVC .. .. HOSE PVC
35...... 8315 264339. ... PRUZINA ....... .. SPRING
36 ...... 5981 027603 . LEVER CPL.
44 ......S080 625186 . LEVER
45 ...... 5080 120295 . .. SCREW
46 ...... 5311 732060 . .. RETAINING RING
47 ......S080 318238. .. PIN
48 ......S080 418183. .. ROLLER
52 s ... Dokumentace dle typu stroje .. Documentation of the machine type
60 ...... 0052 000369 . ... OLEJNICKA .. OIL CAN
61...... S080 831722 KRYT COVER
62 .....9201 112877 SROUB ... SCREW
63 ...... 9330 700107 ... PODLOZKA .. WASHER
64 ...... 9330 000098 ... PODLOZKA .. WASHER
65 ...... 9231 110108 MATICE NUT

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 300

o
—

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



£eavl

M 300

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No.

Denomination

T.....5080 836438 DRZAK oo HOLDER
3.....5080 111236 .. e SROUB e SCREW
4....5981 045566 .. .. REMENICE UPLNA ..ooocoee PULLEY CPL.
5......S080 146064 .. B 10 1] SCREW

6...... 9202 002908 ... e SROUB oo SCREW
7......5309 543512 . 10 SCREW
8.....5272 100519 . .. OZUBENY REMEN .....occorore TOOTHED BELT
9.....5080 831710.. e KRYT oo COVER
10......$309 000510.. e SROUB e SCREW
11..... 5080 274152

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 345 M 357 M 358

M 346 M 359 M 360

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




geavl

M 345 M357 M358 M 346 M 359 M 360
Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
M 345 . .
...... $980 000345 ........cccooeveververrerreseereenene. JEHELNI VLOZKA .........cocovevevvevvveeeo. INSERT FOR NEEDLE
M 357 ] ;
...... $980 000357 ......ccceveeveveeerererecrerenenrenenene. JEHELNT VLOZKA ..............oceeee..... INSERT FOR NEEDLE
M 358 . N
...... $980 000358 .........ccooevevrereerrerrerseereenenne. JEHELNI VLOZKA .........cocovevvvevveeeee... INSERT FOR NEEDLE
...... 5980 000346 .........vveeeeeeeeeeecesrreeresneeernnn JEHELNT VLOZKA ...ccovvveevvveevveeeeeee. INSERT FOR NEEDLE
...... 5980 000359 .......ooooceveevvecreesneercsessnnerccrsns JEHELND VLOZKA ...ocooevvvccveevveeeee... INSERT FOR NEEDLE
M 360 i ;
...... S980 000360 ..........ccccceevererereererenenrenennne. JEHELNT VLOZKA ..............oeecueee... INSERT FOR NEEDLE

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 343

10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M 343
Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
THROAT PLATE CPL.

STEHOVA DESKA KOMPLETNI ............

...... 5980 000343
1. S309 799610 .. o SROUB o SCREW
2.....5080 126184 .. 2o SROUB ..o SCREW
... STEHOVA DESKA ..o, THROAT PLATE
PLATE

8.....5080 811847 ..
10......S080 812197

DESKA ...t

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT

9cgvL

From the library or. superior




M 010

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M 010

,€8vl

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination

...... $980 000010. QSVETLENI' .. LIGHTING

1. S080 120217. ... SROUB M4 x ... SCREW M4 x 6

2. S311 400026 .  VRUT .. SCREW

3. S080 120332. .. SROUB M4 x4 ............. ... SCREW M4 x 4

5. $345 012000 . ... KABEL. PRICHYTKA KPNC .. CABLE CLIP

7 S080 839332. ... DRZAK SVETLA .......cccco. ... HOLDER OF LIGHT

8. S080 190359. ... PODLOZKA ....... .. WASHER

9. S080 120259. .. SROUB M5 X 8 .....cccouuisunn ... SCREW M5 x 8

10...... $980 094025 . ... TRANSFORMATOR OSVETLENI .. .. TRANSFORMER OF LIGHTING

15...... $981 090091 . e SVETLO oo .. LIGHT

20...... S080 120245 . ... SROUB M3 x 6 ... SCREW M3 x 6

21 ... S080 120339. .. SROUB M2 x 3 ... ... SCREW M2 x 3

22...... S080 120363 . ... SROUB M2 x 10 .. ... SCREW M2 x 10

23 ... S080 126065 . ... SROUB M3 x 6 ... SCREW M3 x 6

24 ... S080 161201 . ... MATICE ......... .. NUT

25 e .. VIZ POS. 15.. .. SEE 15

26 ... .. VIZ POS. 15.. .. SEE 15

27 ... .. VIZ POS. 15.. .. SEE 15

28 e .. VIZ POS. 15...... .. SEE 15

29...... §321 952448 . ... KRYT OSVETLENI ... ... COVER OF LIGHTING

32..... S$347 064415. ... ZAROVKA 12V/10W .. BULB 12V/10W

33..... S632 953285 ..o KRYCI SKLO ..o COVER GLASS

3D et VIZ POS, 15 ..o SEE 15

36...... §980 094016 . ... DRZAK ZAROVKY ... HOLDER OF BULB

37..... S080 190369. ... PODLOZKA ... .. WASHER

38.... S080 815304 PODLOZKA WASHER

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




Z 012

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8¢ avl

2012

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... S794 222012 .. QSVETLENI’ HALOGEN ..... ..... LIGHTING HALOGEN
1. S080 120692 .. e SROUB .o SCREW
2. S080 190346 .. .. PODLOZKA ..................... s WASHER
3 0798 500088 ... ... TRANSFORMATOR OSVETLENI ............ TRANSFORMER OF LIGHTING
4. 0907 487519 ... «. SADA DILCU ...cevvcrcicncciccs SET OF PARTS
5. 9822 510001 OSVETLENI «.oovveeeeeee e LIGHT

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 334

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6Eavl

M 334

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec &. Nazev
Det. __Part No. Denomination Det. __Part No. Denomination
...... $980 000334 ......oooverrrvrvvvverrsssererrerssvserssss VODIG DILA ooooooveeeeeeeeevvvnene.. SEWN WORK GUIDE

From the Tibrary of. Superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 082

M 083

M 242

M 520

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




0'avl

Pos

. Dilec¢.

Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1 ... S080 870240 ..o NUZ OREZU ..o KNIFE
25080 870244 ..o NUZ OREZU ..o KNIFE
B e JEHLA 134-35 LR/130 ...oooovveeerveenne. NEEDLE 134-35 LR/130
Ao JEHLA 134-35 LR/100 ....cooeeeeereeeeenne. NEEDLE 134-35 LR/100

PARTS FOR MACHINE WITHOUT
.. TRIMMING
.. COVER
SCREW

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT




M 341

M 173

M 175

ul

M 311

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M341 M173 M175 M 311

| #AVL

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... $980 000341 DRZAK KOLECKOVE PATKY ............... HOLDER FOR THE TOP ROLLER
| I ... VIZ S980 000341 ............... .. VIZ $980 000341
2 e ... VIZ $980 000341 .. VIZ §980 000341
3. S080 555046 . ... PASTOREK.... .. PINION
4. S080 410678 . ... POUZDRO....... .. CASE
5. $311 733151. .. POJ.KROUZEK. . .. RETAINING RING
6. S080 111212. ... SROUB .............. .. SCREW
T oo ... VIZ §980 000157 .. VIZ S980 000157
8. S080 190353 . .. PODLOZKA......... .. WASHER
9. S080 120226 . .. SROUB ...... .. SCREW
10...... S080 132240 SROUB ..ot SCREW
M 173 . )
...... §980 000173 ......cccccevcvevrervcsrcreriicsneeenn.. KOLECKOVA PATKA L..........oceeveevenee.. TOP ROLLER
1. S080 452057 ..o DRZAK ..o HOLDER
2. S080 561059 ..o KOLECKO @ 35 MM ...coocviricinns TOP ROLLER
3. §$324 020052 . .. BALL
4. S080 441679. .. SCREW
5. S080 111303 SCREW
M 175 ; ’
...... $980 000175 KOLECKOVA PATKA TOP ROLLER
1. S080 452051 . e DRZAK .. HOLDER
2 S980 088007 . .. KOLECKO POGUMOVANE @ 35 mm .... TOP ROLLER RUBBER COATED
3. §324 020052 . .. BALL
4. S080 441679. .. SCREW
5. S080 111303 SCREW
M 311 . )
...... $980 000311. ... KOLECKOVA PATKA ... ... TOP ROLLER
1. S080 452051 . e DRZAK .. .. HOLDER
2. S080 561070 . ... KOLECKO HLADKE @ 35 mm .. TOP ROLLER SMOOTH
3. $324 020052 . o KULICKA ..o .. BALL
4. S080 441679. .. SROUB ...... .. SCREW
5. S080 111303 SROUB ..ot SCREW

From the library or. superior

Sewing Machine & Supply LLT






